Information on cancelled trains and replacement bus service
Kutchan Station

We are currently working for Hokkaido Shinkansen extension to Sapporo at Kutchan Station. Some train operations are cancelled
due to preparation for using a new platform from October 31, and the replacement bus service is provided instead. We
appreciate your understanding and cooperation.

Saturday, October 30

Otaru—Kutchan
Local train Replacement bus
eant) (="
Otaru Dep 21:35 21:35
Shioya Dep \ 21:44 / 21:52
Ranshima Dep \21252/ A 21:59
Yoichi  Dep 21:58 L 22:06
Niki  Dep 22503 o 22:13
Shikaribetsu Dep ;/2:1\6\ r? 22:21
Ginzan Dep|  /22:27\ 22:34
Kozawa Dep| / 22:38 '\ 22:47
Kutchan Arr|/  22:48 23:05

Sunday, October 31

Otaru—Kutchan
Local train Replacement bus

eant) s
Otaru  Dep 22:30 / 22:30
Shioya Dep \ 22:41 / 22:47
Ranshima Dep \22149/ A 22:54
Yoichi  Dep 22:58 = 23:01
Niki  Dep 23x01 3| 23:08
Shikaribetsu Dep 2/3 ; 0\6\ o 23:16
Ginzan Dep /23:19\ < 23:29
Kozawa Dep| / 23:31 \ 23:42
Kutchan Ar |/ 23144  \ 0:00

Kutchan—Otaru
Local train Replacement bus
i-an [

Kutchan Dep 5:20 5:20
Kozawa Dep \ 5:31 / 5:38
Ginzan Dep \5:48 / A 5:51
Shikaribetsu Dep \6\:09/ g 6:04
Niki  Dep 6.4 2 6:12
Yoichi  Dep $:10 o 6:19
Ranshima Dep /6:16 \ 6:26
Shioya Dep / 6:25 \ 6:33
Otaru Ar|/  6:34 6:50

Rankoshi—Sapporo

Niseko Liner Replacement bus
Rankoshi Dep 6:16 A 6:16
Kombu Dep 6:24 = 6:26
Niseko Dep 6238 i 6:41
Hirafu Dep 6:46 § 6:51
Arr 6:53 7:05
Kutchan - 6:57 7:08
Kozawa Dep 7:08 7:19Arr
Ginzan Dep 7:19 7:34Arr
Shikaribetsu Dep 7:29 7:40Arr
Niki Dep 7:34 7/ :45Arr
Yoichi Dep 7:40 -g) 7 :49Arr
Ranshima Dep 7:45 g /7 :55Arr | +—
Shioya Dep 7:52 F&* 8:01Arr
Arr 8:01 8:10Arr
Otaru Dep 8:19 < |
Normal operation
Get-off only
Sapporo Arr 8:57

Transfer to a train.

You may not be able to transfer to this
train depending on the road conditions etc.

[Regarding replacement bus]

* The timetable is the scheduled time. The bus may be delayed depending on the road conditions etc.

* The rail passes and JR tickets that are valid between these sections can be used. (All non-reserved seating)

 Passengers for the bus, please wait at the waiting room of the station until the staff comes.




